FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027
WRD
*\[\| \-2\] -24

11-30-1999



101209375

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Corrective Document Corrective Document Corrective Document Security Agreement Merger Merger Change of Name					
Reel # Frame # Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC.					
Formerly [11 1 99]					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization STATE OF DELAWARE					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name MOLTECH POWER SYSTEMS, INC.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) P.O. BOX 147114					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) GAINESVILLE FLORIDA 32614					
City City State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization STATE OF FLORIDA					
1/29/1999 DHIGUYEN 00000306 75591087 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
1 FC:481					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative N	lame and Address	Enter for the first	t Receiving Party only.
Name	A			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and A	Address Area Code and 1	elephone Number	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
LUUUU	Enter the total nur including any atta	nber of pages of the attached	ched conveyance	document # 2
Trademark A	pplication Num	ber(s) or Registration	n Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attache
		-		BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trade	emark Application	Number(s)	Reg	istration Number(s)
75/591,087			1.227.352	1,648,041 1,154,626
			1,199,371	1,595,078
			1,779,567 1,725,177	1,749,952 1,928,950
Number of P	roperties Ente	er the total number of pro	perties involved.	# 12
Fee Amount	Fee /	Amount for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 315.00
Method of Deposit Ad	count	<u> </u>	posit Account	
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit accol	unt or if additional fees can be c Deposit Account N	harged to the account.) umber:	#
		Authorization to ch	harge additional fees	s: Yes No
Statement ar	nd Signature			
attaci	e best of my knowled ned copy is a true co nted herein.	lge and belief, the foregoing py of the original document	information is true . Charges to deposi	and correct and any taccount are authorized, as
	M. LINEHAN	(Selan)	M. Junha	n) 11/12/44
	of Person Signing	Si	ignature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 001992 FRAME: 0850

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE received and intending to be legally bound, Eveready Battery Company, Inc. ("EBC"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at Checkerboard Square, St. Louis, MO, 63164, hereby grants, conveys, assigns, transfers and sets over to Moltech Power Systems, Inc. ("Moltech"), a Florida corporation having its principal place of business P.O. Box 147114, Gainesville, FL, 32614, all of its right, title, and interest, if any, in and to the following trademarks, including, but not limited to, the pending application and registrations for the trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks:

DATASENTRY	I.C. 9	Registration No. 1,227,352
GOLD TOP	I.C. 9	Registration No. 1,199,371
HYDRITECH	I.C. 9	Registration No. 1,779,567
MILLENNIUM	I.C. 9	Registration No. 1,648,041
MILLENNIUM	I.C. 9	Registration No. 1,595,078
MILLENNIUM (Stylized)	I.C. 9	Registration No. 1,749,952
PLUG DESIGN	I.C. 9	Registration No. 1,154,626
PLUG DESIGN	I.C. 9	Registration No. 1,154,625
POWER STICK	I.C. 9	Registration No. 1,369,932
THE POWER TO LAST A LIFETIME	I.C. 9	Serial No. 75/591,087
THE POWER TO LAST A LIFETIME	I.C. 9	Registration No. 1725177
VALUMAX	I.C. 9	Registration No. 1,928,950

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Moltech, its heirs and assigns, forever as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by EBC had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made.

(Corporate Seal)

EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC.

By: HARRY L. STRACHAN
Title: VP. GENCOUNSELT SECY.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001992 FRAME: 0851

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)	
the person who was authorized to sign this corporation, who being sworn, acknowledged act.	that he signed this instrument as a free
Notary Public	MARCELLA A. VEIUM
My Commission Expires: 6/4/e 3	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MISSOURI CITY OF ST. LOUIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 4, 2003
(Corporate Seal) By:	ECH POWER SYSTEMS, INC. Word F. Manner DEWARDF. MANNER
STATE OF MISSOURI) C)774) SS: COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)	Chairman
the person who was authorized to sign this corporation, who being sworn, acknowledged act.	that he signed this instrument as a free
ייסוותון אין	CELLA A. VEIUM BLIC, STATE OF MISSOURI TY OF ST. LOUIS ION EXPIRES JUNE 4, 2003

RECORDED: 11/22/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001992 FRAME: 0852